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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:13:24PM

New York County

 6,688 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 527 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 119 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,334 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  7,334 

 1,121 ROB ASTORINO

 2,317 ANDREW GIULIANI

 865 HARRY WILSON

 2,876 LEE ZELDIN

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO RAMOS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI MINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNAUD DUMAS DERAULY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY S MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SANNIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLIDAY ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY WALETZKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY KISSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRBY NIKKITTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. THOMAS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 12 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 22 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLEY TEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA IMMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER KIDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:13:24PM

New York County

 1 SHERILYN DANDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SOUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLEY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZARDA R. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,293 

Unrecorded  41 

Bronx County

 3,519 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 263 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,824 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  3,824 

 880 ROB ASTORINO

 1,674 ANDREW GIULIANI

 252 HARRY WILSON

 853 LEE ZELDIN

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESNELL CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIO PACHECO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA ALTAGRACIS WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FERDINAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 18 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICK MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DARIEN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,705 

Unrecorded  119 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:13:24PM

Kings County

 10,815 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,381 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  11,381 

 1,278 ROB ASTORINO

 5,427 ANDREW GIULIANI

 759 HARRY WILSON

 3,730 LEE ZELDIN

 1 AARON TWERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA KPALTCHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BRAMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAI YITZCKOK THERSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL DONLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 J M RULTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIES FLEICHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANI WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHY C HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C HOOHUL (WRITE-IN)

 10 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY RINGEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL EHRANTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNTUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,280 

Unrecorded  101 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:13:24PM

Queens County

 14,530 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 794 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,392 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  15,392 

 2,156 ROB ASTORINO

 7,452 ANDREW GIULIANI

 999 HARRY WILSON

 4,600 LEE ZELDIN

 1 ALLAN PONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNE STECZKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMBERT SURE MOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH NATGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HEINZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ARDILA (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 27 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MURKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO SUKLIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NANMOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CARPINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN QUERIJERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKIBUL HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAH NEWAJ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM SOUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 5 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:13:24PM

Queens County

 34 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,317 

Unrecorded  75 

Richmond County

 13,887 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 804 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,762 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  14,762 

 2,081 ROB ASTORINO

 7,463 ANDREW GIULIANI

 706 HARRY WILSON

 4,394 LEE ZELDIN

 1 ALYSSANDRA M. PUGLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRA FOMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPTAIN JAMES D. MCCAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DOLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 8 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHY M. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ZAKOTURIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED S. BILITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SENZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN G. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS W. HANES (WRITE-IN)

 37 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM C. FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,713 

Unrecorded  49 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:13:24PM

Total for Republican Governor (Citywide)

 49,439 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,853 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 401 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,693 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  52,693 

 7,516 ROB ASTORINO

 24,333 ANDREW GIULIANI

 3,581 HARRY WILSON

 16,453 LEE ZELDIN

 1 AARON TWERSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN PONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSANDRA M. PUGLISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA KPALTCHENKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAGUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO RAMOS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI MINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNAUD DUMAS DERAULY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR BRAMWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRA FOMIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAPTAIN JAMES D. MCCAULEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAI YITZCKOK THERSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL DONLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESNELL CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM FINK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:13:24PM

Total for Republican Governor (Citywide)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY S MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC O. COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENIO PACHECO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SANNIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLIDAY ROBERTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY WALETZKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENNE STECZKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY KISSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMBERT SURE MOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRBY NIKKITTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH NATGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 J M RULTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HEINZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA ALTAGRACIS WOOLFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. THOMAS JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FERDINAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN ARDILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIES FLEICHER (WRITE-IN)

 5 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 8 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANI WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DOLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHY C HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C HOOHUL (WRITE-IN)

 47 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 50 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHY M. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLEY TEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:13:24PM

Total for Republican Governor (Citywide)

 1 LATOYA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA IMMITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA MURKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO SUKLIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ZAKOTURIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NANMOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICK MOSES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CARPINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED S. BILITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK SENZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY RINGEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER BETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL EHRANTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REUBEN QUERIJERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER KIDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL PORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKIBUL HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNTUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DARIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAH NEWAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN G. WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERILYN DANDRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS W. HANES (WRITE-IN)

 3 TOM SOUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 6 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 159 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLEY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Crossover

Republican Party

Republican Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2022  3:13:24PM

Total for Republican Governor (Citywide)

 1 WIL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM C. FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZARDA R. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,308 

Unrecorded  385 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 19, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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